## May 12, 2022

## **RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 117-45**

## [Based on the texts of S. 2938 and H.R. 2842, as considered under suspension of the rules.]

1	SECTION 1. JOSEPH WOODROW HATCHETT UNITED STATES
2	COURTHOUSE AND FEDERAL BUILDING.
3	(a) Designation.—The United States Courthouse
4	and Federal Building located at 111 North Adams Street
5	in Tallahassee, Florida, shall be known and designated as
6	the "Joseph Woodrow Hatchett United States Courthouse
7	and Federal Building".
8	(b) References.—Any reference in a law, map, reg-
9	ulation, document, paper, or other record of the United
10	States to the United States Courthouse and Federal
11	Building referred to in subsection (a) shall be deemed to
12	be a reference to the "Joseph Woodrow Hatchett United
13	States Courthouse and Federal Building".
14	SEC. 2. LYNN C. WOOLSEY POST OFFICE BUILDING.
15	(a) Designation.—The facility of the United States
16	Postal Service located at 120 4th Street in Petaluma, Cali-
17	fornia, shall be known and designated as the "Lynn C.
18	Woolsey Post Office Building".

- 1 (b) References.—Any reference in a law, map, reg-
- 2 ulation, document, paper, or other record of the United
- 3 States to the facility referred to in subsection (a) shall
- 4 be deemed to be a reference to the "Lynn C. Woolsey Post
- 5 Office Building".

